Interest Rate Risk Management

10

• In a rising interest rate environment, Ladder expects to benefit from:
̶ $1.4 billion floating rate balance sheet loan portfolio

̶ $1.6 billion of fixed rate debt with remaining terms greater than one year

̶ $1.2 billion (notional value) of interest rate hedge positions that place Ladder in a position
equivalent to that of a “fixed rate payer / floating rate receiver”

̶ The Company estimates that a 100 basis point increase in LIBOR would result in an increase in
annual net interest income of approximately $9.0 million:

• Ladder typically hedges its base of fixed rate assets with durations exceeding four years
̶ The Company estimates that a 100 basis point change in LIBOR would result in the following

changes to such asset values:

Change in LIBOR

Projected Change in Annual
Net Interest Income  ($ mm)

Decrease of 100 Basis Points ($6.5)

Increase of 100 Basis Points $9.0

Note:  All amounts as of 12/31/2015

Change in LIBOR

Projected Change in
Net Equity Value  ($ mm)

Decrease of 100 Basis Points $8.8

Increase of 100 Basis Points ($8.7)

Supplemental Financial Tables

12

Income Statement by Quarter
($ in millions, except per share values) Q4 2015 Q3 2015 Q2 2015 Q1 2015 Q4 2014 Q3 2014 Q2 2014 Q1 2014

Net interest income
Interest income $62.9 $63.0 $59.2 $56.4 $56.9 $48.5 $45.1 $36.8
Interest expense 29.5 29.5 27.5 26.8 26.1 19.9 16.8 14.8

Net interest income $33.4 $33.5 $31.8 $29.6 $30.9 $28.5 $28.4 $22.0
– – – –

Provision for loan losses 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Net interest income after provision for loan losses $33.3 $33.3 $31.6 $29.4 $30.7 $28.4 $28.2 $21.8

Other income
Operating lease income 20.3 20.7 20.4 19.1 17.8 12.8 12.8 13.2
Tenant recoveries 2.0 2.8 2.5 2.5 2.7 2.3 2.1 2.1
Sale of loans, net 11.3 15.2 14.5 30.0 38.1 20.4 45.4 41.3
Gain (loss) on securities 0.3 0.5 11.0 12.2 5.7 14.1 5.4 1.8
Unrealized gain (loss) on Agency interest-only securities (0.6) 0.7 (0.1) (1.3) 1.7 (1.3) 2.8 (1.0)
Sale of real estate, net 19.0 6.4 7.3 7.7 5.5 8.5 9.1 6.7
Fee income 4.3 3.5 3.8 3.5 4.5 2.7 2.2 2.3
Net result from derivative transactions 15.7 (42.2) 26.8 (39.1) (44.4) 1.1 (25.3) (26.3)
Earnings from investment in unconsolidated joint ventures (0.2) (0.0) 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.3 1.0 0.3
Gain on assignment of mortgage loan financing – – – – – 0.4 – –
Loss on extinguishment of debt – – – – (0.1) – – –

Total other income $72.2 $7.5 $86.5 $35.0 $31.9 $61.3 $55.5 $40.4
Costs and expenses

Salaries and employee benefits 14.3 17.6 15.9 13.8 15.8 19.8 26.5 20.0
Operating expenses 4.6 5.0 6.7 8.8 12.5 6.2 3.7 3.0
Real estate operating expenses 7.9 9.0 9.6 9.4 10.5 7.1 7.4 7.6
Real estate acquisition costs 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 1.7 – –
Fee expense 1.3 0.7 1.5 1.1 1.3 0.5 0.7 0.5
Depreciation and amortization 9.8 9.6 10.0 9.7 7.2 6.8 7.0 7.4

Total costs and expenses $38.3 $42.3 $44.2 $43.4 $48.0 $42.2 $45.3 $38.6

Income before taxes $67.1 ($1.4) $73.9 $21.1 $14.6 $47.5 $38.4 $23.7
Income tax expense 10.5 (4.2) 5.2 3.1 2.8 10.3 8.2 5.3

Net income $56.7 $2.8 $68.7 $18.0 $11.8 $37.2 $30.2 $18.4

Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interest in consolidated joint ventures (2.1) 0.1 0.7 (0.2) (0.1) 0.3 (0.0) 0.2
Net (income) loss attributable to predecessor unitholders – – – – – – – 12.6
Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interest in operating partnership (27.4) 0.4 (35.2) (8.6) (7.4) (22.8) (17.7) (18.6)

Net income attributable to Class A common shareholders $27.1 $3.3 $34.2 $9.2 $4.4 $14.7 $12.5 $12.7

Earnings per share:
Basic $0.51 $0.06 $0.68 $0.18 $0.09 $0.30 $0.26 $0.26
Diluted 0.50 0.06 0.67 0.15 0.09 0.28 0.22 0.24

Weighted average shares outstanding (mm):
Basic 53.5 52.9 50.3 50.0 49.8 49.4 48.9 48.9
Diluted 98.0 53.3 50.9 98.1 50.2 97.9 97.6 97.5

Core Earnings (pre-tax) $50.1 $41.2 $52.1 $48.0 $52.9 $49.2 $61.8 $55.3
Core EPS (after-tax) $0.45 $0.40 $0.51 $0.48 $0.32 $0.31 $0.38 $0.36

13

Core Earnings Reconciliation by Quarter
($ in millions, except per share values) Q4 2015 Q3 2015 Q2 2015 Q1 2015 Q4 2014 Q3 2014 Q2 2014 Q1 2014

Income before taxes $67.1 ($1.4) $73.9 $21.1 $14.6 $47.5 $38.4 $23.7
Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interest in consolidated joint ventures (2.1) 0.1 0.7 (0.2) (0.1) 0.3 (0.0) 0.2
Our share of real estate depreciation, amortization and gain adjustments 3.9 8.0 8.4 8.4 6.4 4.8 4.5 6.3
Adjustments for unrecognized derivative results (20.7) 31.9 (32.9) 11.5 22.2 (8.0) 17.3 19.8
Unrealized (gain) loss on agency IO securities 0.6 (0.7) 0.1 1.3 (1.7) 1.3 (2.8) 1.0
Premium (discount) on mortgage loan financing, net of amortization (1.0) (0.1) (0.3) 2.1 0.8 (0.4) (0.2) 1.2
Non-cash stock-based compensation 2.3 3.4 2.3 2.2 5.3 3.8 4.5 3.1
One-time adjustments – – – 1.5 5.4 – – –

Core earnings $50.1 $41.2 $52.1 $48.0 $52.9 $49.2 $61.8 $55.3

Estimated corporate tax expense (6.2) (1.5) (2.5) (0.7) (21.7) (19.2) (25.2) (22.9)
Tax-effected core earnings $44.0 $39.6 $49.7 $47.3 $31.3 $30.0 $36.6 $32.4

Adjusted weighted-average shares outstanding  (mm) 98.0 98.1 97.6 97.7 97.4 97.4 97.4 90.5
Core EPS $0.45 $0.40 $0.51 $0.48 $0.32 $0.31 $0.38 $0.36

14

Balance Sheet by Quarter

(1)  For definition, see Selected Definitions on page 16
(2)  Q4 2015 adjusted for issuance of approximately 10.1 million shares in January 2016 as part of LADR’s Q4 2015 dividend

($ in millions, except per share values) 12/31/2015 09/30/2015 06/30/2015 03/31/2015 12/31/2014 09/30/2014 06/30/2014 03/31/2014

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $109.0 $181.5 $102.9 $83.5 $76.2 $87.8 $85.0 $115.5
Cash collateral held by broker 30.8 50.9 44.5 48.0 42.4 54.5 38.0 32.6
Mortgage loan receivables held for investment, net, at amortized cost 1,738.6 1,794.8 1,740.8 1,775.0 1,521.1 1,323.3 1,026.1 675.0